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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
Franklin Adkins d b a
1 C ny
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

522 = 21st Street.,Huntinston, W.Va,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

12 September 19__59
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Butler District

ADDRESS

Louary chan. Gladys cha—n et al Wayne County

R SV
Well No L 92°30° F. 745"

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Louisa, Ky,

ADDRESS

1. L Ivese Bikath e

GENTLEMEN: L8 A5 acres
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 8 Septwmber 1958

, madeby_Louary Iycan,Gladys Lycan et al 4
Franklin Adkins dba Adkins Drilling Co.

of September 1959
Book__50 , page_319

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, and recorded on the_8__day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

b Very truly yours,
4 | e
5&'@\3‘\6 LU

VG SN o\ F i 13 CO .
/,,:i\,/ by ?;\A WELL OPERATOR
S  SEP1959 Q) s
= NS 522 - 21 st Street
& RECEIVED 2 Address =

> M i1A -y | Of
= W wR,g.I«'hi 5:‘ >y Well Operator} Huntington
:—f;? DEPT. OF MIRES \;)/’ CITY oR o 08/25/2023
L . )
€2/ oo W, Va,
U (T13%

STATE

*Section 3 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to ‘the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location

/ /
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CRAWFORD L. WILSON CHARLESTON

DIRECTOR
February 29, 1960

Mr., Franklin Adkins
Adkins Drilling Company
3303 Monel Park
Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr, Adkins:

We appreciate records of three drilling
completions and if you will give us a little additional
information for each one, we will add the information to
your reports.

- PERMIT NO. FARM WELL NO. DISTRICT

WAY-1228 L. L. Lycan 1 Butler
i Y 70 b A«

l. Give time in which rock pressure was taken

WAY-1238 . L. Black 1 Butler
3. Give time rock pressure was taken é a0 Zé: ‘// AI'S‘
WAY -121,0 Calvin Roberts 1 - Butler

7
1. Give time rock pressure was taken 3 ¢ 0 Jhs 28 Fors.

Please return information as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L, WILSON
Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Assistant Di
OIL AND GA

MG/m

08/25/2023
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Color H%l:lftor Top Bottom oorilwﬁ::r l?:gg; Remarks
/(.mr’{mo 2060 2081
a Grit 2081 2102
Total Depth 21028

08)25/2023
Date i/////l“ , 19
APPROVEDMQ G ; , Owner
By. = - ;

(Title) —
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STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle —_ Lougla

Permit No. WAY = 1228 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Wel -
Companyukim_nullins_ﬂn“_dhtmnklin Agm & e
Address_&mﬁ_KD_L!1__BLIE.’_&mLDﬁSm.’ll___v 8a Tubing })Igie;liing Lv{’te]] Packers
Farm__Lgs Le Lyocans Acres 88,285

Location (waters)__B;sM Size

Well No 3 Elev._ 928 16 ) ; Kind of Packer
District_ Bubley County___ WEyNO b S s il ) i 3 A 3 Wall and Ancho
The surface of tract is owned in fee by 10 m_m- Size of.

ddress 84 ;4 . 1705 1705

Mineral rights are owned byww__— 654 Depth set__is__.
_Gladys Lycan Address Ford Gay, W. Vm/m

Drilling commenced_.o.‘t,.,«ﬂ!’_'_msgf Perf. top

Drilling completed_mﬂ'_g.’._m 2 - Peyf. bottom o Lo
Date Shot_m._sg.._From To Li?ﬁs I’J;;d b iine % 1 Perf. top

With W o r & erf. om T
Open Flow gls()ths Waterin___ 9 4n@glh  Inch In we 1] o by

: . =3 Xort Im well

iy IS. More. in "% CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume___189 thousand Cu. Ft.

Rock Pressure. B30 - 1bs yy ___hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

WELL ACIDIZED FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

WELL FRACTURED
_ RESULT AFTER TREATMENT.

ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT

Fresh Water. Feet Salt Water. Feet

Formation Color ng;dftor Top Bottom O(Zilw(;‘r: esr Depth Remarks

Surface 0 10

Slate 10 150

Sand 150 200

Slate 200 230

Sand 230 240

Slate 240 336

Sand 335 5820

Slate 520 565

Sand 565 635

Slate whit 636 790

Sand 790 800

Slate 800 830

Sand 830 846

Slate 846 866

Sand 865 870

Slate 870 876

Sand 875 1050 |Hole full water at 1020

Sand Broken 1060 1243

Slate 1243 1286

Lime Big 1286 1470

Injun Sand 1470 1510

Sandy Lime 1510 1570 T

Slate and ghale 1570 | 1605 LGP 6

Water Sand 1605 & 1625 A 08/2573023
Slate and ghell 1625 1703 Y feplgl | BN

Lime she 1703 1707 e REC J SRR

Slave and phells 1707 1996 ~| wesy y |\ VED

Lime and shells 1995 2006 2 oepy VIRGIN)

Slate and Bhells 2006 | 2060 T OF Migs|

(over) \_v
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Point Rock Leasing and Development Company
2566 First Avenue

Huntington, West Virginia

Atts Mr., G. E. Meabon, Vice President
Dear Sirs:

The Department of Mines has cancelled your Permit
WAY-1328 for drilling Well No. 1 on Stanley Salyers Lease,
Butler District, Wayne County.

Our Inspector, Kenneth Butcher has reported that
drilling has not begun and has been postponed indefinitely.
1f, in the future you decide to drill on the staked location
as now shown on your map, permit can be reinstated upon request.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/me
cc: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector

08/25/2023
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4 '/‘ 3 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

.
/. DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

WAY—
Permit No. WAY-1228 Oil or Gas Well 1
(KIND)
' CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
o S s TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company__Adkins Drilling Company
522 - 2lst, :
s Y e Size
Address___Huntington, West Va,
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm L, L, Lycans
13
i %
Well No 10 Size of
District_Dubler County Wayne 8%
6% Deptlinels e
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli leteds “io = o TR e ek
rilling complete otal dept . Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pepf bottom.__—_——
i d Perf.
Initialopen flow__________ /10ths Water in___Inch Sancrs Um wel, Doy
Perf-hottorm.. ..
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.......___Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
Fresh water feet feet FEET.
Salt water feet. feet FEET
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: Moved In and rigging up; raining and no one at work today.

10-13-59
w BATE

- pack

e



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used S
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WAY-1228 Qil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
LEFT IN
Adkins Drilling Co CATUBING © | DRILLING WELL PAERESS
Company. 2
522 - 21st. :
Address____Huntington, W. Va, S
16_ Kind of Packer___
. L. L. Lycan
13
1
Well No 10 Sise.of
District. Butler : County. Wayne 8%
654 Depth-setoc— o
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
o 3
Drilling complete: Total depth_ .- = R
Date shot. __Depth of shot 2 - Perf. bottom -~
i d 5
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch S Ve e
Port bottom: -~
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names Dessie Adkins ’i’éﬁﬁ%‘;
\ >, %
Harry Lowe /ég d}&\:\
Rematks: B s o 11999 o
Laying 2" water line. = NOV e 0 =
& eWEY
\c>\ ‘é el ”vr_‘\“\“ )
&, qest Y awes
A\ ;
NeLs. N\
A A
10-26-59 éé / J WM
DATE o2 Dis ™



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location-
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
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2586 S st Avenueo U\ )
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON ;

October 2l, 1961

i NS DS AN

P nt%ckhaﬁngndmnlmntcm A y

Huntington, Waet Virzit\ia
Atbr M G. n Huban, \Tice President

~On Octobem?.’k, 1960 we isgued Permit WAY-1328 for
Well Mo, I on Jtehley Salyers Famm, Butler District,

\imc County. To date, we have not nooivod the record of eom '

pletion,

Please advise us the present atltizs’ of i.hﬁ Iocnﬁan;
If drilling has not begun, the permit has expired, and cannot

- be used unless reinstated.

e > o ate hearing from you within the next

ten days.

B e g Tery truly yours,
Assistant Director
OIL ARD GAS DIVISIOE

Ma/a

ccr Mr, Kenneth E, Butcher, Inspector

>
/O 11 0§

08/25/2023
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FRANELLIN APKINS o b
Company A LEL/NS DRILLING CO.

Address S22-2/ 327 S75 SA/INTINGTON, W \VA.
Farm L. L. LycoanN ESrare

Tract Acres ©8.25 lLease No._____ |
Well (Farm) No.___/ _ Serial No.___________
Elevation (Spirit Level) 925
Loorss

Quadrangle
County__ AAYNE District_FUTLER

Engineer _ﬁm

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

QOIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No.___ Way- /223252023

4+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

Engineer's Registration No. 779
. . . == Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. Drawing No. . ;
) of original tracing.
Date /2 S&£7 /959 Scale /' = F00
84120

K.E 188 IMPERIAL

TRACING CLOTH T.8





